

Annie Jones Petcare

Residential Price List & Policies

General Policies

- I charge \$25 for [Special Trips](#) to conduct a walkthrough separately from the initial meet & greet, which is complementary, or to pick up or drop off keys. It may be more cost effective for you to purchase a key safe to leave outside.
- My regular [Service Area](#) includes La Mirada, Whittier, and Orange County north of the 405, east of Beach Blvd., and west of the 133 & 241. For clients in surrounding areas of Orange County, I charge an additional \$25 fee per visit or stay.
- I apply [Holiday Rates](#) to the day before, of, and after a federal holiday as well as the continuous Fri., Sat., Sun., & Mon.
- [Rover mark-ups and booking fees add about 33% to the rates listed here.](#) While all bookings that are initiated on Rover must be completed on Rover, clients are free to book future services with me directly to avoid paying these fees.
- Please note that I have a health condition that necessitates your home's [indoor temperature does not exceed 73° F.](#)

Hourly Services

Hourly services are priced at [\\$25 \(\\$30 holiday rate\) for the first 30 minutes and \\$15 for each additional 30 minutes](#) and not per pet. The service timer starts when I arrive at your door (or property gate if you live in a large complex and are unable to provide an entry code or fob) and stops when I lock the front door to leave.

[Drop-In Care Visits](#) include feeding, refilling water, administering noninvasive medications, cleaning up any minor accidents, and letting pets out to potty &/or cleaning litter. I can sometimes squeeze in a quick 5-10 minute walk as well. I will notify you if there are any major cleaning issues that I won't be able to address during the scheduled visit so you can choose to either extend the visit or do your own cleanup when you get home. Any leftover time will be spent cuddling & playing with your pets.

[Walks](#) are only scheduled with existing clients, as an occasional courtesy. A 30-minute walk ends up being about 20-25 minutes of actual walking time as it takes a bit to get everyone settled. I book a max of 2 large (>20lbs.), 1 large and 2 small, or 4 small dogs per 30 minute session. If I need to split your pets into 2 groups each will get 10-15 minutes walking time per 30 minutes booked. [I only book daytime walks during the cooler months of November through April.](#)

Daily Services

Daily services are billed per pet. Your highest need pet is billed at the relevant base rate; all other pets are billed at one of the additional rates. A "night" of sitting covers a 24 hour period starting at my agreed upon arrival time. If my scheduled departure time on the last day is 2-8 hours later than the initial arrival time, you may be billed for [Extended Care](#) at 50% of your total daily rate. If it is more than 8 hours later, you will be booked for an additional night of service. [I book your 3rd pet for free when no more than 1 of your 3 \(or more\) pets meet either the Puppy or Continuous Care criteria.](#)

[Overnight Pet Sitting](#) Includes administration of food, water and noninvasive medications twice a day, daily litter cleaning &/or 3 potty breaks, clean-up of any accidents, lots of playtime & cuddles, and a max of 40 minutes daily walking time per pet (replaced with indoor enrichment activities when required by the weather and/or my health condition). I'll stay overnight (unless you request otherwise) and spend most of my time at your home but may leave for up to 8 hours a day unless you are paying for [Continuous Care](#), in which case I will only leave once every 3-4 days for up to 3 hours. It is expected that pets billed at the [Adult](#) rate do not have extensive behavior issues and can wait up to 8 hours between potty breaks, meals, medications, etc. during the day and 12 hours overnight if needed. The [Puppy](#) rate is for pets of any age/type who can wait up to 6 hours during the day or 8 hours overnight. This rate also applies to pets with extensive behavior issues or who need frequent feeding or medication. [Small Pets](#) (rodents, birds, reptiles etc.) are booked by the cage or enclosure at the same rate as cats.

The [Nightly Rate Calculation](#) below does not include the additional markups and booking fees (about 33%) that Rover adds when booking through their service rather than with me directly.

First Pet/Base Rate	+	Second Pet	+	Additional Pet(s)	=	Nightly Rate
\$65 Adult Dog/Cat/Small Pet(s)		\$20 Cat/Small Pet(s)		\$TBD 3 rd Pet (Usually Free!)		
(\$55 for 6+ night, non-holiday stays)		\$30 Dog		\$20 4 th , 5 th , etc. Cat/Small Pet(s)		
\$80 Puppy or Holiday				\$30 4 th , 5 th , etc. Dog		
\$100 Continuous Care						